
Probate Court Contact Information 
 

Court Manager: Kim.Nakashima-Moran@courts.mo.gov 

Probate Trainer: Stephanie.Ellington@courts.mo.gov 

Division 5:  Telisha.Braselman@courts.mo.gov 

Division 66:  SLCDiv66Clerk@courts.mo.gov 

Division 67:  SLCDiv67Clerk@courts.mo.gov 

 

Probate Estate Settlement Clerks (Auditing): 
 

Patricia.Hughes@courts.mo.gov 

Paula.Bendel@courts.mo.gov 

Jasna.Bektic@courts.mo.gov 

Norma.Montgomery@courts.mo.gov 

Jamie.Taylor@courts.mo.gov 
 

New filings or certified copy order inquiries: 
 

Beth.Lowe@courts.mo.gov 

Rashad.Mason@courts.mo.gov 

Courtney.Hofstetter@courts.mo.gov 

Sophie.Kras@courts.mo.gov 

Joe.Mantych@courts.mo.gov 
 

Issuance of Letters of Administration: 
 

Christopher.Gordey@courts.mo.gov 
 

Issuance of Letters Testamentary: 
 

Sherry.Goldsmith@courts.mo.gov  
 

Guardianship or Conservatorship Cases: 
 

Rhonda.Muratori@courts.mo.gov 
 

Minor Guardianship or Conservatorship Cases: 
 

Stephanie.Ellington@courts.mo.gov 
 

Affidavit for Collection of Small Estate: 
 

Testate: 

Rhonda.Muratori@courts.mo.gov  

Sherry.Goldsmith@courts.mo.gov 
 

Intestate: 

 Stephanie.Ellington@courts.mo.gov 
 

Refusal of Letters: 
 

Patti.O’Leary@courts.mo.gov 
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